)RM	PTO-15	595 (Mod	sified)	
	3-01)		,	
WB N	c, 085 t	-0027 (a	xp.5/31/2	:002)
RAJE	!EV/03			



Docket No.:	200315514-1UGF
-------------	----------------

U.S. DÉPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

lab settings 🔷 🔷 🔻	¥ -3294000				
		ice: Please record the attached original documents or copy	thereof.		
. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Shlomo HARUSH Omer GILA		Name: Hewlett-Packard Indigo B.V.	e gerride Hannarium Hannarium		
Eyal SHELEF	·	77			
		Address: 5 Limburgiaan 22	(71		
		A Fig	유		
Additional names(s) of conveying part	ty(ies) Yes 🛛 No				
l. Nature of conveyance:		(f)	144		
	□ Merger	T			
Assignment	u weiger		- 13		
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Maastricht State/Prov.:	_ 3		
☐ Other		Country: Netherlands ZIP: 6221 SH	' . . .		
		all,			
Execution Date: August 31, 20	04	Additional name(s) & address(es)	⊠ No		
Application of the feet and the					
. Application number(s) or pate	• •				
If this document is being filed	together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:	-		
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)			
	•				
10/890,614	July 14, 2004				
	•				
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ଔ No			
. Name and address of party to	n whom correspondence				
concerning document should		6. Total number of applications and patents involve	ed: 1		
-					
Name: William H. Dippert, I	Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 26,723					
•		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency shou credited or debited to deposit account 	ld be		
Address: Reed Smith LLP		- Steamed of debited to deposit account			
599 Lexington Ave	nue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	1		
29th Floor	,	8. Deposit account number:			
City: New York	State/Prov.: NY	03-3419			
Country: USA	ZIP: 10022-7650	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac	scount)		
		USE THIS SPACE			
. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a tr	ue conv		
of the original document.					
Maier FENSTER, Reg. No. 4	1,016	September 14, 20	04		
Name of Person Sign		Signature Date			
	Total number of pages including				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/24/2004 ECDOPER 00000074 033419

10890614

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Shlomo HARUSH, 5/8 Eliyahu Miron Street, Nes-Ziona 74019, Israel;

Omer GILA, 11092 Clarkston Avenue, Cupertino, CA 95014, USA; and

Eyal SHELEF, 13 Hayarden Street, Tel-Aviv 63325, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

Hewlett-Packard Indigo B.V., 5 Limburglaan, Maastricht 6221SH, Netherlands

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) titled

Method and Apparatus for Equalizing Pressure Between Rollers in a Printing Press described and claimed in

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/890,614 filed on July 14, 2004

and in and to said Patent Application and all patent applications derived therefrom, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and any and all continuations and divisions thereof, including, but not limited to, any and all extensions, reexaminations, substitutes and renewals, and including the right to apply for and obtain patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from said patent applications; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement; and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded thereunder;

- (I), (We) warrantee that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned;
- (I), (We) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and
- (I), (We) agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such patent applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention(s).

Signed (mo/day/yr) 0 1/3 1/100	yat (city) Rehovot	_by	
			Shlomo HARUSH
Signed (mo/day/yr)	_at (city)	_by	
			Omer GILA
Signed (molday/yr) OB 17/2004	at (city) Raha Voit	_by	Eyal SHELEF

PATENT REEL: 015832 FRAME: 0860

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Shlomo HARUSH, 5/8 Eliyahu Miron Street, Nes-Ziona 74019, Israel;

Omer GILA, 11092 Clarkston Avenue, Cupertino, CA 95014, USA; and

Eyal SHELEF, 13 Hayarden Street, Tel-Aviv 63325, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

RECORDED: 09/23/2004

Hewlett-Packard Indigo B.V., 5 Limburglaan, Maastricht 6221SH, Netherlands

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) titled

Method and Apparatus for Equalizing Pressure Between Rollers in a Printing Press

described and claimed in

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/890,614 filed on July 14, 2004

and in and to said Patent Application and all patent applications derived therefrom, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and any and all continuations and divisions thereof, including, but not limited to, any and all extensions, reexaminations, substitutes and renewals, and including the right to apply for and obtain patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from said patent applications; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement; and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded thereunder;

- (I), (We) warrantee that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned;
- (I), (We) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and
- (I), (We) agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such patent applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention(s).

Signed (mo/day/yr)	at (city)	by	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		10 HARUSH
Signed (ma/day/yr) 08/	3 1/04 (city) Palo -	Alto by	
	•	←Ome	GILA
Signed (mo/day/yr)	at (city)	by	
·		-	SHELEF

PATENT REEL: 015832 FRAME: 0861